
100 N.W. 1st Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444City of Delray Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-007 Name:

Status:Type: Purchasing Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/15/2016 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:1/10/2017

Title: AMENDMENT TO EXTEND THE AGREEMENT WITH BJCE, INC. FOR MUNICIPAL GOLF CLUB
AND LAKEVIEW GOLF CLUB MANAGEMENT

Sponsors: Purchasing Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendments Golf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

TO: Mayor and Commissioners
FROM: Theresa Webb, Chief Purchasing Officer
THROUGH: Chief Neal deJesus, Interim City Manager
DATE: January 10, 2017

AMENDMENT TO EXTEND THE AGREEMENT WITH BJCE, INC. FOR MUNICIPAL GOLF CLUB
AND LAKEVIEW GOLF CLUB MANAGEMENT

Recommended Action:
Motion to Approve an amendment to extend the Agreement with BJCE, Inc. for Municipal Golf Club
and Lakeview Golf Club Management Agreement for thirty days through January 31, 2017.

Background:
On September 28, 2004, City Commission approved the award of an Agreement for Municipal Golf
Club and Lakeview Golf Club Management . On September 22, 2016, the City Manager extended the
Agreement for a period of ninety days, extending the contract term through December 31, 2016.  City
staff is requesting an addtional extension of the Agreement through January 31, 2017 to allow the
City ample time to complete contract negotiations and enter into a new Agreement for Municipal Golf
Club and Lakeview Golf Club Management.

This recommendation complies with the City Code of Ordinances, Section 36.07 (A)(2), "Extensions".

City Attorney Review:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Finance Department Review:

City of Delray Beach Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-007, Version: 1

Finance recommends approval.

Funding Source:
Funding is available from account number 446-4711-572-34.90 (Lakeview Golf Course Fund: Other
Contractual Services).

Timing of Request:
These agreements expired on December 31, 2016. They must be renewed so that management
services can continue.

City of Delray Beach Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

